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TOWN REPORT

STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE

To the inhabitants of the town of Seabrook
qualified to vote in town affairs

:

You are hereby notified to meet at the Town
Hall in said Town, on Tuesday the thirteenth day
of March next, ten of the clock in the forenoon to

act upon the following subjects:

Article 1. To elect a town clerk, one select-

man for a term of three years, town treasurer,

collector of taxes, three constables, highway agent,

three overseers of the poor and all other town
officials for the year ensuing.

Article 2. To see what sums of money the
town will vote to raise for the expense of the general
government, for the protection of persons and prop-
erty, for health and sanitation, for highways and
bridges, for the support of the town poor and all

other necessary expenditures for the year ensuing.

Article 3. To see if the town will vote to au-

thorize the selectmen to borrow money on anticipa-

tion of taxes, and to renew and refund town notes.

Article 4, To see if the town will vote to raise

the sum of forty ($40.00) dollars for the observance
of Memorial Day.

Article 5. To see what sums of money the



4 TOWN REPORT

town will vote to raise to defray the expense of col-

lecting garbage from the residents of Seabrook

Beach, the same being left in the hands of the Se-

lectmen.

Article 6. To see what sum of money the town
"will vote to raise for the protection of property at

-Seabrook Beach during the winter months, to be left

in the hands of the Selectmen.

Article 7. To see if the town will vote to raise

the sum of fourteen hundred thirteen ($1,413.00)

-dollars for State Aid Construction, the State to give

twenty-eight hundred J;wenty-six ($2,826.00) doll-

ars, total forty-two hundred thirty-nine ($4,239.00)

dollars, the same to be expended on the New Zealand
road.

Article 8. To see if the town will authorize

the Selectmen to administer or dispose of any real

'estate acquired by the town through tax collector's

'deeds.

Article 9. To see if the town will vote to allow

the Selectmen to deed back all property acquired

through Tax Collector's deeds, on payment of all

money due the town, before it is sold at auction.

Article 10. Local Option, Chapter 99, Section

22 of the Laws of 1933. To see if beer or other al-

coholic beverages shall be manufactured or sold lo-

cally.

Article 11. To see what action the town will

take in regard to the clam flats, and to regulate the

'digging of clams.
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Article 12. To see what action the town wilH

take in regard to property acquired through tax:

collector's deeds.

Article 13. To see if the town will vote to sell

the old road machine, now discarded, the same tOj,

be left in the hands of the Selectmen.

Article 14. To see if the town will vote to al-

low a discount on taxes.

Article 15. To see if the town will vote to raise

the sum of two hundred ninety-one dollars and
seventy-five cents ($291.75) to take care of the over-

draft for 1933, for Election and Registration.

Article 16. To see what action the town will

take in regards to erecting a flag pole, and improv-

ing the Walton Square at Smithtown.

Article 17. To see if the town will vote to raise

the sum of twenty-five ($25.00) dollars for the care

of the Gov. Weare Memorial, the same to be left in

the hands of the Selectmen.

Article 18. To see if the town will vote to

raise the sum of one hundred twenty-two dollars and
twenty-five cents ($122.25) for bills contracted in

the years of 1925 and 1928, remaining unpaid.

Article 19. To see if the town will vote to

contract for the removal of snow from town roads>

by private owned trucks, by the hour, to pay the
same price as the State.

Article 20. To see if the town will vote to

raise the sum of fifty dollars ($50.00) for the Fire
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Chief, to inspect all chimneys in town, and other fire

menaces.

Article 21. To see what sum of money the

town will vote to raise in regard to putting in wells

at Seabrook Beach for fire protection, to be left in

the hands of the Selectmen.

Article 22. To see what sum of money the

town will vote to raise for the construction of a

Municipal Building to be constructed in conjunction

with the C. W. A., to be left in the hands of a special

committee.

Article 23. To transact all other business that

may legally come before said meeting.

Given under our hands and seal this 20th day
of February, 1934.

RALPH O. BRAGG,
PERCY L. PERKINS,
WALLACE I. RANDALL,

Selectmen of Seabrook..

A true copy of warrant,—Attest

:

RALPH O. BRAGG,
PERCY L. PERKINS,
WALLACE I. RANDALL,

Selectmen of Seabrook..
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Budget of the Town of Seabrook, N. H.

Estimates of revenue and expenditures for the ensuing year Feb-

ruary 1, 1934 to January 31, 1935 compared with actual revenue and ex-

penditures of th€ previous year February 1, 1933 to January 31, 1934.

SOURCES OF REVENUE

-go- gc.H-

From state:

Interest and dividends tax $ 282.06 $ 282.06

Raihoad tax 152.61 152.61

Savings bank tax 76.63 76.63

For fighting forest fires 39.67 40.00

From Local Sources Except Taxes
Fines and forfeits, Municipal Court 979.46 700.00

Interest received on taxes and deposits 120.58 120.00

Income of Departments
Highway, including rental of equipment 31.22 30.00

Motor vehicle permit fees 1,298.80 1,050.00

From Local Taxes Other Than Property Taxes

Poll taxes 892.00 892.00

From State

For State aid highway construction 2,002.19 2,600.00

Amount raised by property taxes 35,572.55
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PURPOSES OF EXPENDITURES

« c o— I g.S""^
- o-'t ffl -S a 3 S
"!«!»'«) to K C,U

Current Maintenance Expenses

General Government
Town officers' salaries, town officers' expenses..$ 1,649.24 $ 1,400.00

Election and registration expenses 291.75 500.00

Protection of Persons and Property
Police department 269.30 275.00

Fire department 435.34 500.00

Health
Heaitli department, including hospitals 52.44 100.00

Vital statistics bO.75 50.00

Highways and Bridges
Town maintenance 2,161.90 2,300.00

Public Welfare
Town poor 3,037.87 1,600.00

Patriotic Purposes
Memoria^l Day and other celebrations 40.00 40.00

Public Service Enterprises

Cemeteries 40.00 40.00

Interest

On temporary loans 6".3.83 800.00

On long term notes 155.00 155.00

Outlay for New Construction and Permanent Im-
provements

Highways and Bridges

State aid construction, town's share 1,3['6.63 1,413.00

Seeding of clams 248.75

Unclassified 555.24 600.00

Indebtedness
Payment on Principal of Debt
Temporary loan 2,000.00

Payments to Other Governmental Divisions

;

State taxes 1,690.00 1,690.00

County taxes 2,022.00 2,000.00

Snow removal 580.44 500.00

Payments to school districts 16,031.50 15,000.00
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Inventory For the Town of Seabrook,
1933

Land and buildings
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Town officers' salaries

Tovs/"!! officers expenses

Police Department
Fire Department
Health Department
Vital Statistics

State Aid Construction

Snow
Town Maintenance
Oiling town roads

Garbage
Unclassified

Seeding clams

Overdrafts 1932

Town poor and old age assistance

Memorial Day
Cemeteries

Interest on temporary loans

Interest on long term notes

Payments on principal of debt

State tax

County tax

Schools

$ 1,705.00

150.00

300.00

800.00

150.00

50.00

1,399.50

500.00

2,357.22

1,000.00

250.00

750.00

500.00

1,867.95

4,000.00

40.00

40.00

900.00

155.00

2,000.00

1,690.00

2,022.00

15,004.75

Discount on taxes 4 per cent before July 20th,

2 per cent before September 1st, 1933.
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For Year Ending Jan. 31, 1934

Balance on hand February 1, 1933 $ 907.41

Received from State Treasurer

For R. F. C. $4,500.00

For forestry protection 8.67

For one-half forest fire bills 31.00

For E. R. U. 1,659.42

For S. A. C. 2,602.19

For Railroad tax 152.61

For Savings bank tax 76.63

For Distribution tax on

dividends 282.06

For use of town machines 31.22

9,343.80

Received from Samuel J. T. Eaton, Tax Collectors

Poll taxes, 1926 $ 6.00

Poll taxes, 1927 10.00

Poll taxes, 1928 14.00

Poll taxes, 1929 22.00

Poll taxes, 1930 32.00

Poll taxes, 1931 62.00

Poll taxes, 1932 202.00

Poll taxes, 1933 544.00

Property taxes, 1932 $ 8,978.27

Property taxes, 1933 22,850.37

Interest, 1932 $ 113.85

Interest, 1933 4.78

892.0Q

31,828.64

118.63
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From Jere L, Smith—Town Clerk:

Auto taxes, 1933 $ 711.42

Auto taxes, 1934 587.38

Dog taxes, 1934 233.60

Sal. 1932 Dog tax pd. 1933 26.50

1,558.90

From David C. Chase:

judge Municipal Court 979.46

Cemetery Trust Funds:

Provident Inst. Savings $ 96.21

Portsmouth Trust Co. 2.36

98.57

From Rockingham National Bank, Exeter:

Notes $ 6,000.00

Interest 1.95

6,001.95

From George H. Rowe $ 2,000.00

Phineas F. Beckman 3,000.00

Brown Library Association 4,000.00

9,000.00

From Wallace I. Randall for Est:

Elbridge Brown, town aid $ 60.50

Geo. R. Scammons, aid to

Wilfred Moon 213.00

Andrew J. Gynan, Est Mary
J. Cilley, town aid 15.00

Jabez Eaton, trip to Brent-

wood 4.00

292.50

From Taxes, previous to 1932

:

Gov. Weare Hall Associ-

ation $ 68.50
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Benjamin Bickford, 1931 11.60

Emma Daniels, 1931 14.25

James H. Pike-Geo. Marsh
tax, 1931 33.46

Berenice Small, 1931 5.10

Merle Bagley-W. H. Walton
Est., 1931 56.68

Edward L. Perkins, taxes 27.00

Morgia Pevear Felch Place,

1930, 1931 131.93

Milan C. Felch, 1930, 1931 39.00

Samuel F. Small, 1930 75.12

Frank T. Chase, 1931 36.24

Harry S. Small, bal. 1931 4.74

Edward L. Perkins, 1931,

1932 33.80

Fred Wood, 1929, 1930, 1931 23.77

Charles F. Dow, 1930 7.00

James E. Eaton, 1930 20.00

Simeon J. Dow, 1931 12.50

Freeman F. Fowler, Jr., 1929 5.74

Myron B, Felch, part pay 60.00

Mrs. Freeman Fowler, part

pay 10.00

Wilfred Moore, 1931 41.40

Est. Chas. O. Sanborn, 1931 25.42

Nancy Marshall, bal. 1930 9.66

Trueman Merrill, P. P. 1931 24.44

Est. Fred Bragg, 1931 25.88

Harry S. Small, 1930 51.50

Herb'ert L. Randall, 1929 42.34

Herbert L. Randall, P. P. 1930 6.06

Freeman F. Fowler, P. P. 1930 4.50

Jesse Marshall, tax 1927 10.80

E. T. Adams, Lucy Adams
tax, 1930 126.00

George E. Dow, tax, 1930 17.40
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Jacob Brown, tax, 1930 7.20

Lawrence Knowles, tax, 1930 34.64

Leroy Eaton, tax, 1931 34.00

Harry Dow, tax, 1931 3.60

John Lightbody, 1931 7.50

Lowell Eaton, bal., 1929 27.62

Est. James S. Eaton, 1930 17.02

Carroll Randall, P. P. taxes 25.00

Edwin Hart, tax, 1931 17.23

Jennie M. Dobson, 1930 10.12

Gerald R. Eaton, 1930, 1931 105.72

Ethel Goldsmith, P. P. 1930 39.70

John W. Eaton, tax, 1931 3.00

Est. Mary McNaught, bal.,

1930 12.61

Susan A. Dauphin, P. P., 1931 35.16

John N. Chase, bal., 1931 18.13

Frank A. Perkins, tax, 1931 47.43

Lowell Eaton, P. P., 1930 20.33

•Sadie Janvrin, P. P., 1930 23.60

Lawrence Knowles, P. P., 1931, 6.40

William A. Knowles, P. P., 1931 22.50

William A. Young, tax, 1931 11.74

B. T. Janvrin Sons Co., for H.

P. Brown, tax, 1921 14.00

John N. Beckman, P. P., 1930 22.00

-Frank Hall, Est. Joshua

Fowler, 1927 6.00

'Charles Brow^n, Est. Abram
Perkins, 1930 4.20

T. Hayes Walton, P. P., 1930 7.00

Ralph Eaton, Est. Ruth

Worthly, 1931 3.00

Heirs Chas. E. Dow, P. P., 1931 9.05

David W. Blake, P. P., 1931 20.00

Jennie M. Dobson, tax, 1931 9.64

John E. Knowles, tax, 1931 17.67
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Perley Goss, tax, 1931 11.60

William Evans, tax, 1931 122.25

Fred Wood 110.27

Hiram Young, tax, 1931 37.97

Nancy Marshall, P. P. 1931 10.00

Carolyn Hadley, bal., 1931 16.58

2,013.31

Total receipts year ending Jan. 31, 1934 $62,127.76

Balance Feb. 1, 1933 907.41

$63,035.17

Orders paid $61,247.83

1932 orders paid 29.29

61,277.12

Balance January 31, 1934 $ 1,758.05

1933 orders not paid 3.00

ANNIE M. PERKINS,
Treasurer.

AUDITORS' REPORT

We, the undersigned, have this day examined

the treasurer's accounts, and find them well vouched

and correctly cast, with a balance in the treasury of

$1,758.05.

EMERY N. EATON,
FRED J. GOODWIN,

Auditors.

February 15, 1934.



16 TOWN REPORT

Expenditures

Town officers' salary and expenses $ 1,649.24

Election and registration 291.75

Unclassified 555.24

Town maintenance 2,161.90

State aid construction 3,998.82

Oiling town roads 908.35

Snow • 580.44

Health department 52.44

Police department 269.30

Fire department ' 435.34

Town poor 3,037.87

Seeding clams 248.75

Emergency relief unemployment 1,659.42

Reconstruction finance corp. 4,500.00

Memorial day 40.00

Garbage 148.00

Cemeteries and trust fund incomes 138.57

Schools 15,235.50

Vital statistics 64.75

Interest on long term notes 155.00

Interest on short term notes 633.83

Money borrowed on anticipation of taxes 4,000.00

Payment on principal of debt 2,000.00

Payment on short term notes 9,000.00

Abatements 562.80

County tax 2,022.00

State tax 1,690.00

TOWN OFFICERS SALARY AND EXPENSES
Appropriation $1,855.00
Emery N. Eaton, auditor 20.00
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Arthur P. Randall, acting town clerk 3.00

Charles E. Small, auditor 20.00

Tracey L. Dow, overseer of poor, salary

and expense 40.00

Frank P. Jones, overseer of poor, salary 25.00

Ralph O. Bragg, selectman 275.00

Percy L. Perkins, selectman 200.00

Wallace I. Randall, selectman ,
200.00

Annie M. Perkins, treasurer, salary and
expense 238.60

Jere L. Smith, town clerk, salary and
expense 36.00

Samuel J. T. Eaton, tax collector, salary

1932 249.65

Samuel J. T. Eaton, tax collector, part

salary, 1933 150.00

Ralph O. Bragg, 9 trips to Portsmouth

with auto and expense 24.75

Ralph O. Bragg, 6 trips to Concord with

auto and expense 48.00

Ralph O. Bragg, 8 trips to Exeter with

auto and expense 16.00

Ralph O. Bragg, 1 trip to Dover with auto 3.00

Ralph O. Bragg, 6 trips to Seabrook
Beach with auto 6.00

Ralph O. Bragg, use of auto around town 8.00

Percy L. Perkins, 6 trips to Concord 6.00

Percy L. Perkins, 6 trips to Portsmouth 6.00

Percy L. Perkins, 1. trip to Concord with

auto and expense 8.00

Percy L. Perkins, 1 trip to Portsmouth
with auto 2:00

Wallace I. Randall, 7 trips to Concord 7.00

Wallace I. Randall, 2 trips to Portsmouth •

with auto and expense 6.00

Wallace I. Randall, 3 trips to Exeter with

auto and expense ,6.00
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Wallace I. Randall, 3 trips to Portsmouth 3.00

Samuel Bagley, chairman, overseer of

poor, salary and expense 42.24

Total $1,649.24

Balance 205.76

ELECTION AND REGISTRATION
No appropriation

Jesse Marshall, gate keeper, March $ 4.00

James W. Dow, ballot clerk, March and
June 10.40

Simeon J. Brown, ballot clerk, March 6.00

George L. Dow, ballot clerk, March 6.00

Anna G. Smith, supervisor, January, 1932 15.00

Earl W. Moreland, moderator, March
and June 28.00

Lemual S. Beckman, supervisor, March
and June 48.00

Charles F. Dow, ballot clerk, March and
June 10.40

Charles E. Gove, supervisor, March and
June 48.00

John N. Chase, gate keeper, March 4,00

William H. Hardy, ballot clerk, March
and June 10.40

Granville Dow, gate keeper, June 4.40

Frank T. Chase, gate keeper, June 4.00

Frank P. Jones, supervisor, March and
June 48.00

Amesbury Pub. Co. Inc., ballots 19.75

Wm. T. S. Janvrin, ballot clerk, March
and June 10.40

Jere L. Smith, services and expense 15.00

Total $291.75
Overdraft 291.75
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UNCLASSIFIED
Appropriation $750.00

William N, Davis, tree warden 16.50

Town of Salisbury, tax on gravel pit 3.74

Nichols press, letterheads 4.75

Sargent Bros., tax bills 1932 and 1933 7.00

Amesbury Pub. Co., printing town reports 105.80

L. L. Peavey Co., grass seed and bone meal 4.25

Exeter & Hampton Elec. Co., lights town hall 5.60

News Publishing Co., notices 5.04

William H. Sanborn, compiling taxes 65.00

Ellsworth Brown, advertising in Chronicle 17.00

Edson C. Eastman Co., supplies 25.05

Esther F. Bragg, postage and registered letters 37.99

John W. A. Green, recording deeds 1.25

Dana C. Wells, postage on Town reports 1.08

Samuel J. T. Eaton, making out deeds 15.00

Passaconaway Council, rent on hall 45.24

Jere L. Smith, auto permit fees, dog license

fees, and valuation book 143.70

Percy L. Perkins, use of telephone 3.00

Emery N. Eaton, typewriting warrant 2,00

State of New Hampshire, Legalizing No-

vember election 1932 .75

Asa Knowles, distributing Town reports 2.50

Fred Souther, distributing Town reports 2.50

Jesse Marshall, distributing Town reports 2.50

Herbert Randall, distributing Town reports 2.50

Elizabeth H. Bragg, copying invoice books 15.00

Milan C. Felch, burying cat .50

John Lightbody, distributing invoice blanks 4.00

Ralph O. Bragg, use of telephone 12.00

Jesse Marshall, distributing invoice blanks 4.00

Total $555.24

Balance 194.76
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TOWN MAINTENANCE
Appropriation $2,357.22

-Samuel F. Small, labor , , 317.60

Samuel F. Small, truck 261.80

Frank T. Chase, truck 78.00

Edward Temple, truck 84.50

Henry Kendrick, truck 62.00

Abner Eaton, truck and labor 28.80

iPercival Adams, truck 58.00

Elihu T. Adams, truck 9.00

Albert M. Dow, truck 50.25

James E. Eaton, truck 17.02

Benjamin S. Perkins, gas and oil 103.13

L. A. Bailey, labor and parts for tractor 48.10

The Dance Co., parts for grader and mixer 28.95

Dyer S & M Co., parts for tractor and grader 27.10

Downs garage, labor on mixer 11.88

Bragg & Bragg, 2 water pails .70

W. J. Honor, material for snow plow 1.50

A. P. Wilson, shovels 9.58

(David C. Chase, cement 4.80

Charles Harrison, repairs 14.10

Elmer Sands, repairing rakes .75

:F. L. Blake, making hooks 1.25

W. R. Trafton, sand and gravel 1.85

Edward L. Perkins, gravel 80.80

(Edward L. Perkins, labor 4.75

John W. Locke, labor 8.80

Harry Green, labor 9.20

Domenick Bartley, labor 9.20

John Lightbody, labor 76.00

JfOhn W. Eaton, labor 30.80

Corydon Perkins, labor 16.80

William Young, labor 51.60

-tiouis Violette, labor 10.80

Arthur Eaton, labor 9.60

Emery N. Eaton, labor 8.80



TOWN REPORT 2T

William Janvrin, labor 10.80

Jacob T .Brown, labor 11.20

Harry E. Dow, labor 7.60

Alvah Dow, labor 7.20

Archie Green, labor 34.00

George Small, labor 8.40
^

Bert Boyd, labor 3.60

A. H. Eaton, labor 3.60

C. W. Eaton, labor 7.20

Leroy Eaton, labor 3.60

George E. Dow, labor 8.80

William King, labor 3.60

Asa Knowles, labor 11.20

Willie Boyd, labor 7,20

Frank Hatch, labor 3.60

Frank Fowler, labor 3.60

Herbert Pierce, labor 14.80

Edmund Marshall, labor 5.20

Frank Knowles, labor 1.60

George H. Beckman, labor 7.20

Lowell Chase, labor 11.20

Robert Collins, labor 7.20

Eugene Walton, labor 3.60

Ralston Marsh, labor 7.20

Adna Knowles, labor 3.60

Maurice Randall, labor 3.60

Wallace I. Randall, labor" 39.20

Roland Felch, labor 5.60

John Yell, labor 1.60

Charles F. Dow, labor * • 1.60=

Wendell Humes, labor 6.00'

Abram Miller, labor 6.00

Arthur Jones, labor 3.60

Thomas Greeley, labor 10.20

Wm. S. Walton, labor 1.60

James Lightbody, labor 1.60

Bernard Follansbee, labor 1.60
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l^orman Chase, labor 1.40

Charles Brown, labor 5.80

Lawrence Knowles, labor 1.40

Ralph Gilmore, labor 36.80

Gerald Perusse, labor 30.40

Parley Goss, labor 23.20

Marvin Dow, labor 23;20

Alden Janvrin, labor 27.20

Ernest Crandall, labor 3.20

Wade Brown, labor 1.60

Randolph Bickford, labor 1.60

Charles Knowles, labor 1.20

Phineas F. Beckman, labor 2.50,

Carl Bickford, labor 4.00

Ernest Goldsmith, labor 4.00

Paul Mastretta, labor 4.00

John Fowler, labor 4.00

Willie A. Eaton, labor 4.00

George Janvrin, labor 4.00

Haskell Fowler, labor ^
4.00

Jesse Marshall, labor 4.00

James S. Eaton, labor 4.00

Adney Fowler, labor 4.00

Caleb Fowler, labor 4.00

Freeman Fowler, labor 4.00

Frank Hall, labor 4.00

Edward S. Beckman, labor 4.00

Daniel Eaton, labor " 4.00

Joshua Marshall, labor ~. 4.00

Edwin Knowles, labor 4.00

Ezra Knowles, labor 4.00

Abram Souther, labor 4.00

Charles E. Fowler, labor 4.00

Gerald Thompson, labor 4.00

Tristam Boyd, labor 4.00

Emery Beckman, labor 4.00

Philip Herbert, labor 4.00



TOWN REPORT 23

Alvin C. Eaton, labor 4.00

Elmer E. Eaton, labor 5.00

Alfred Locke, labor 1.60

Howard L. Janvrin, labor 3.20

Edgar Dow, labor 2.50

Joe Crovetti, gravel and sand 59,34

Joe Crovetti, labor 9.20

Lowell Eaton, labor 4.75

Total $2,161.90

Balance 195.32

STATE AID CONSTRUCTION
Amount appropriated by town $1,399.50

Samuel F. Small, foreman and truck 420.50

Henry Kendrick, truck 192.00

Abner Eaton, truck 136.00

Edward Temple, truck 176.00

Elihu T. Adams, truck 195.00

Albert Dow, truck 185.00

Frank T. Chase, truck 162.00

Joe Crovetti, gravel 105.80

Stephen Brown, gravel 64.30

B. S. Perkins, gas and oil 46.88

Albert P. Wilson, shovels 32.58

David C. Chase, cement 13.65

B. T. Janvrin Sons Co., cement 6.00

Fred L. Weare, dynamite 11.70

P. I. Perkins Co., tractor parts 2.50

Batchelder's Bookstore, envelopes .75

Wade Brown, labor
,

20.22

Merle Bagley, labor 41.22

Henry Brown, labor 41.22

Adney Fowler, labor 33.06

Louis Violette, labor 31.50

Arthur Jones, labor 10.50

George L. Dow, labor 25,28
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Albert H. Eaton, labor

Fred Corriveau, labor

Ernest Goldsmith, labor

Lawrence Knowles, labor

Samuel Cobb, labor

Charles E. Fowler, labor

Willie Walton, labor

Casper Hosmer, labor

Willie Boyd, labor

Clifton Merrill, labor

Corydon Perkins, labor

Kenneth Eaton, labor

Alden Janvrin, labor

Luther Eaton, labor

Gerald Thompson, labor

Wyman Marshall, labor

Arthur Dow, labor

Charles Dow, labor

Archie Green, labor

Ealph Gilmore, labor

Wendell Humes, labor

Harry Green, labor

Ralph Eaton, labor

John Yell, labor

Frank Hall, labor

George P. Eaton, labor

Ernest Crandall, labor

Herbert Pierce, labor

Clyde Fowler, labor

Abram Miller, labor

George Janvrin, labor

William Young, labor

Edgar Dow, labor

Haskell Fowler, labor

Gilman Dow, labor

Thomas Greeley, labor

Edmund Marshall, labor

17.50
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Charles S. Eaton, labor 19.83

Asa Knowles, labor 41.22

Russell Knowles, labor 21.00

Herbert W. Eaton, labor 22.56

Fred Souther, labor 10.50

William C. Boyd, labor 10.50

Howard Janvrin, labor 7.78

Arthur Randall, labor 17.11

Frank G. Randall, labor 7.00

Alvin C. Eaton, labor 21,00

Lowell Chase, labor 27.61

Emery N. Eaton, labor 20.22

John N. Chase, labor 21.39

Herbert Randall, labor 17.50

Alvah H. Dow, Jr., labor 10.50

Gerald Perrusse, labor 31.50

John W. Eaton, labor 21.00

Abner Eaton, labor 14.78

G. Arthur Brown, labor 10.88

Raymond Goss, labor 10.50

Leroy Eaton, labor 21.00

George Eaton, labor 11.28

Gynan Dow, labor 10.50

Eugene Littlefield, labor 10.50

Claude Adams, labor 10.50

Joshua Marshall, labor 10.50

Charles Fowler, labor 10.50

Edward Beckman, labor 10.50

Aaron Boyd, labor 21.00

Stacy Walton, labor 50.55

Joe Crovetti, labor 10.50

Ralph D. Marshall, labor 10. 5Q

Truman Merrill Jr., labor 10.50

Norman Chase, labor 38.11

Paul Mastretta, labor 21.00

William King, labor 9.72

William Evans, labor 8.94
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Woodrow Eaton, labor

Harry Fowler, labor

Amos Gove, labor

Harvey Eaton, labor

Wallace I. Randall, labor

Alton Eaton, labor

Charles W, Eaton, labor

George Pond, labor

Ernest Perkins, labor

Wilbur Beckman, labor

Joseph Eaton, labor

Edgar Randall, labor

Sidney Thurlow, labor

James Lightbody, labor

Sewell Fov^ler, labor

Harold Owen, labor

Ralston Marsh, labor

Marvin Dow, labor

John Lightbody, labor

George Young, labor

George E'. Dow, labor

10.50

21.78

10.50

3.50

8.94

21.00

11.28

10.50

8.56

20.61

11.28

10.50

10.50

42.00

19.06

10.50

10.50

17.11

56.00

17.50

41.22

$3,998.82

OILING TOWN ROADS
Appropriation $1,000.00

Samuel F. Small, truck 74.25
Edward Temple, truck 45'.00

Henry Kendrick, truck 54.00

Elihu T. Adams, truck 41.00

Joe Crovetti, sand 16.40

Stacy Walton, labor 1.60

Wallace I. Randall, labor 1,60

Asa' Knowles, labor 3.60

Haskell Fowler, labor 3.60

Willie Boyd, labor 3.60

James Irving, labor 3.60
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Chas. O. Smith, labor

George Small, labor

Ernest Goldsmith, labor

Wendell Humes, labor

John Lightbody, labor

Jesse Marshall, labor

Ralph Eaton, labor

Bert Randall, labor

Alvah Dow, labor

Ernest Crandall, labor

Archie Green, labor

Fred Corriveau, labor

Edmund Buck, labor

George H. Beckman, labor

Harry Fowler, labor

Lawrence Knowles, labor

Emery N. Eaton, labor

Frank Fowler, labor

Frank Hatch, labor

Abner Eaton, labor

Leroy Eaton, labor

William King, labor

G. W. Eaton, labor

George Dow, labor

William Evans, labor

Samuel O. Cobb, labor

3.20

3.60

7.20

10.80

18.00

10.80

10.80

10.80

3.60

10.80

3.60

10.80

10.80

10.80

10,80

10.80

7.20

7.20

3.60

3.60

3.20

3.20

3.20

3.20

1.60

1.60

Trimount Oil Company
$433.05

475.30

Balance

$908.35

91.65

Appropriation

Albert M. Dow
Samuel F. Small

SNOW
$500.00

31.25

89.25
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l^rederick Watkins, repairs snow plow 13.47

Jas. E. Watkins Co. 81.00

L. A. Bailey 57.50

B» T. Janvrin Sons Co. 6.00

J.. Neal Janvrin, gas and oil 10.88

l^'rank D. Perkins, gas and oil 1.65

Jacob F. Dow, team 7.00

Elmer E. Eaton, team 2.00

Arthur Jones 5.70

Claude Gilmore : v 20.75

John W. Locke . 20.85

John Fowler 8.00

Ernest Goldsmith 8.85

Edward S. Beckmam 8.00

Joseph Eaton 9.25

Frank Hall 9.25

Asa Knowles 9.25

Gerald Thompson 9.25

Freeman Fowler 9.25

William Young 8.75

Alden Janvrin 8.00

Paul Mastretta 8.00

Jacob T. Brown 6.50

Wilbur Fowler 6.50

Harry Green 12.85

Sewell B. Fowler 3.25

Edward Perkins 5.00

Jesse Marshall 5.00

Caleb Fowler 1.50

Adney Fowler 1.50

Daniel Eaton 1.50

Edmund Buck 1.50

Everett Dow 1.50

George Janvrin 1.50

Smith's Filling Station, gas and oil 7.39

Alfred Locke 3.20

Ernest Crandall 6.40
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Thomas Goldthrope

Charles Gove
Benjamin Sturgis

Frank Hatch
Bernard Dunbrack
Fred Corriveau

John Lightbody

Gynan Dow
Alvah H. Dow, Jr.

Walter Beckman
Herbert Pierce

Frank A. Perkins

Harry Fowler
Charles Brown
Stacy Walton
George Small

Total

Overdraft

.60

.60

.60

.80

.80

.40

8,80

13.20

4.00

.40

.40

16.40

9.60

10.00

2.40

3.20

$580.44

80.44

HEALTH DEPARTMENT
Appropriation $150.00

Samuel Bagley, salary and expense, Board
of Health 42.24

Merle Bagley, burying fish 2.40

Samuel Bagley, burying fish 2.40

Jesse Marshall, burying fish 2.40

Harold F. Secord, 1/2 cord wood, per order

Board of Health 3.00

Total $52.44

Balance 97.56

POLICE DEPARTMENT
Appropriation $300.00

Ernest L. Crandall 108.25

Harry E. Dow 70.00
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Arthur A. Lewis

New Eng. Tel. & Tel. Co.

Granville Dow
Harry G. Fowler
Halph C. V. Eaton

Total

-Balance

Seabrook, N. H., February 12, 1934

To the Selectmen of the town of Seabrook,

Gentlemen:

I hereby submit to you my report of the services

rendered by the Police Department of your Town
from May 1, 1933 to February 1, 1934.
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Driving car not properly registered - 1

Driving under the influence of intoxicating liquor B

Driving so as to endanger 3

Unreasonable speed ' 15

Excessive speed 16

Failing to stop' at traffic signal 62

Auto accidents 35

Injured in accidents 52

Death due from accidents 2

Failing to keep to the right 45

Complaints investigated 387

Assistance from outside departments 2

Assisting outside departments '28

Warrants served for other departments 2

Summons served for other departments 14

In closing my report I wish to thank the citizens

of Seabrook for the assistance they have given this

Department for the past year.

Respectfully <

. ERNEST L. GRANDALL,
^

Supt. of Police.

FIRE CHIEF'S REPORT

Seabrook, N. H., February 1, 1934.

To the Board of Selectmen, .
.

Town of Seabrook. -

Dear Sirs:

I hereby submit my report for year ending

February 1, 1934.

Total number of fires were 16.

2-20-33—Depot road, house,, owned by Geo.
Small; time 3:30 p. m.; cause, chimney fire.
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3_7_33—s. Seabrook, house owned by W. T.

Janvrin; time, 1:45 p. m. ; cause unknown.

4-5-33—Boynton's lane, house of Munroe Jan-

vrin's; time, 8:45 p. m. ; cause, chimney fire.

4-21-33—Walton road, grass, rear of F. A.

Corriveau; time, 3:45 p. m.; cause, unknown.

4-24-33—New Zealand road, house owned by

J. Gauthier; time, 3:25 p. m. ; cause, defective chim-

ney.

6-4-33—S. Seabrook, store owned by Vivian

Fowler; time, 8:00 a. m. ; cause unknown.

11-5-33—Seabrook Beach, four cottages; time,

3:45 a. m. ; cause, fire in fire place.

11-16-33—Rocks road, house owned by Mr.

Conway; time, 5:15 p. m. ; cause, chimney fire.

11-30-33—Collins road, house of Joseph Eaton ^

time, 1:15 p. m.; cause, chimney fire.

11-30-33—Boynton's lane, house owned by Jane

Fowler; time, 2:20 p. m. ; cause, chimney fire.

11-30-33—Farm road, house owned by Nelson

Beckman; time, 3:25 p. m. ; cause, chimney fire.

12-2-33—Walton road, house owned by Thos.

Greeley; time, 7:00 a. m. ; cause, chimney fire.

12-7-33—Lafayette road. Parsonage; time,

11:05 p. m. ; cause, chimney fire.

12-16-33—Lafayette road, house owned by
Walter Chase; time, 7:00 a. m. ; cause, chimney fire.

12-30-33—Farm road, house owned by Frank
Beckman; time, 8:15 a. m. ; cause, chimney fire.

1-4-34—Lafayette road, house of Marie Daig-
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nault; time, 9:00 p. m. ; cause, chimney fire.

Respectfully yours,

FRANK A. PERKINS,
Chief of Fire Department.

Fire Chief's telephone No. 1768.

Fire Station telephone No. 71687.

FIRE DEPARTMENT
Appropriation $800. jO

Received State Forestry Department 39.67

$839.67

Geo. A. Weare, W. T. Janvrin fire 11.00

Geo. A. Weare, J. Gauthier fire 19.80

Geo. A. Weare, grass fire 5.60

Geo. A. Weare, chimney fire 3.60

Geo. A. Weare, chimney fire 2.80

Frank A. Perkins, Vivian Fov^ler fire 15.88

Frank A. Perkins, E. Crandall fire 4.80

Frank A. Perkins, S. Perkins fire 1.40

Frank A. Perkins, F. E. Adams fire 3.20

Frank A. Perkins, Seabrook Beach fire 28.90,

Frank A. Perkins, four chimney fires 9.30

Frank A. Perkins, chimney fire 1.20

Frank A. Perkins, chimney fire 2.40

Nelson R. Smith, supplies, gas and oil 26.08

John A. Janvrin, cement 3.40

Arthur H. Blanchard Co., supplies fire truck 13.76

Henry K. Barnes Co., supplies fire truck 57.00

B. T. Janvrin Sons Co., supplies 25.85

American Fire Equip. Co., equipment 62.98

George E. Felch, rocks for fire well 6.75

Edward N. Gove, dynamite .90

Harry S. Small, oil burner and bottles 31.45
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Claude Gilmore, stove for fire house . . 3.00

Prank D. Perkins, battery and supplies 19.22

L. A. Bailey, cylinder head and insp. tag 4.50

Geo. A. Weare, labor on fire truck 5.00

D. Cashman Hardware Co., ladders and

varnish 20.75

Erevan Jewelry Co., Fire Chief's badge 3.00

David C. Chase, cement 4.50

Frank D. Perkins, soda and gas 7.44

Andrew J. Gynan, soda ,
1.04

Alfred N. Gynan, labor on fire truck 5.50

Simeon J. Brown, posting forest fire notices 2.00

Ernest Crandall, posting forest fire notices 2.00

Charles Knowles, fire patrol 1.00

Harry Fowler, labor fire dept. 5.00

Jacob F. Dow, fire conference, services and

exp. 8.30

Simeon J. Brown, fire conference, services

and exp. 5.04

Total $435.34

Balance 404.33

TOWN POOR
Appropriation $4,000.00

Samuel Bagley, supplies Charles Eaton

family 241.43

Samuel Bagley, supplies Margaret Fowler
family ' '

- 152.14

Samuel Bagley, supplies Stephen Souther,

Jr. 62.14

Samuel Bagley, supplies Charles E. Fowler 16.72

Samuel Bagley, supplies George E. Dow 30.00

Samuel Bagley, supplies Willie E. Eaton 15.00

Samuel Bagley, supplies Edward Perkins 8.81

Samuel Bagley, supplies Elbridge Brown 6.00
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Samuel J. T. Eaton, supplies Raymond
Knowles 76.50

Henry Kendrick, wood for Wm. Perkins 21.00

Charles F. Janvrin, supplies Edward
Fowler 40.00

Nelson R. Smith, range oil Raymond'
Knowles 16.00

Exeter Hospital, care Samuel O. Cobb 33.57

W. W. Coffin, shoes town poor 10.15

Merle Bagley, supplies Levi Collins family 152.55

Merle Bagley, supplies Betsy Randall 66.99

Geo. F. Eaton, trip to Brentwood with

Jabez Eaton 4.00

Dana Knowles, wood sawed for Wm.
Perkins

Joseph Woodburn, milk Nancy Brown
Andrew J, Gynan, supplies Wm. Perkins

Dr. J. H. O'Connor, dental services Stephen

Souther, Jr.

Wm. S, Walton, wood town poor

Bragg & Bragg, supplies Willie N. Beckman
R. E. Thurlow, shoes town poor

Harold Secord, coal and wood Wm. Perkins

Edward Temple, wood sawed town poor

Wallace Eaton, supplies Charles Eaton
family

Wallace Eaton, supplies Charles Fowler
David Janvrin, wood sawed town poor

Joshua Marshall, wood sawed town poor

Nicholas Gynan, supplies Stephen Souther

Jr.

Nicholas Gynan, supplies George Souther

Nicholas Gynan, supplies Wm. T. Janvrin

King's Daughters Asso., board Bickford

children

Golden Rule Farm Homes Inc.

Porter Rogers & Co., clothing town poor

1.50
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Carto the Druggist, medicine Mrs. Wm.
Perkins 11.00

Charles W. Perry, medicine town poor 1.00

Alton Eaton, wood sawed town poor .75

Wm. S. Walton, wood Wm. Perkins 18.50

Elmer E. Eaton, supplies George Souther 2.00

Anna Knowles, care Lillian Beckman 15.00

Lincoln Stores, Inc., dress goods town poor 2.74

Henry Kendrick, wood George Souther 3.50

Wm. T. S. Janvrin, wood town poor 12.00

DEPENDENT SOLDIERS AID

Samuel Bagley

Henry Kendrick

Exeter Hospital

$1,799.02
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William T. S. Janvrin, burying dog 1.00

$33.00

SEEDING CLAMS
Appropriation $500.00

Fred H. Snow, 53 barrels clams 196.75

Ernest L. Crandall, labor and transporta-

tion with State Biologist 25.00

Elihu T. Adams, rent, gas and electricity

used by Dr. Agersborg at Seabrook
Beach while working on the clam
project 27.00

$248.75

Balance 251.25

EMERGENCY RELIEF UNEMPLOYMENT
Received $1,659.42

Paid Samuel F. Small 1,659.42

RECONSTRUCTION FINANCE CORPORATION
Received
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INCOME FROM TRUST FUNDS

Received $98.57

Paid John E. Knowles 98.57

SCHOOLS

Balance due 1932 appropriation $11,135. 50'

Paid balance due 1932 appropriation 11,135.50

Appropriation 1933 15,004.75

Paid 4,100.00

Balance due 1933 appropriation $10,904.75

VITAL STATISTICS

Appropriation $50.00*

Rose L. Janvrin, reporting five births 1.25

Eliza Bagley, reporting three births .75

A. M. Fernald, reporting four births 1.00

A. M. Fernald, reporting six deaths 1.50

Jere L. Smith, recording 38 births 9.50

Jere L, Smith, recording 45 deaths 11.25

Jere L. Smith, recording 109 marriages 27.25

Jere L. Smith, reporting and recording 33

names of children 8.25

William L. Coleman, reporting 16 births 4.00

$64.75

Overdraft 14.75

INTEREST ON LONG TERM NOTES

Appropriation $155.00

Paid Phineas F. Beckman 105.00

Paid Home Mutual Aid Society 50.00

$155.00
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INTEREST ON SHORT TERM NOTES

$900.00
533.83'

100.00
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Home Mutual Aid Society 1,000.00

Phineas F. Beckman 7,100.00

$18,100.00

ABATEMENTS
Lizzie M. Walton, abatement on dog tax $ 1.33

Louise H. Tilton, overtax 7.10

Mrs. A. G. Munroe, overtax 18.85

Samuel J, T. Eaton, discount on taxes 1933 535.80

$562.80

COUNTY TAX
Paid Earl R. Stockbridge County Treasurer $2,022.00

STATE TAX
Paid Charles T. Patten State Treasurer
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Leonard J. Dow 68.01

Lowell B. Dow 31.07

Heirs Annie L. Dow 56.18

Simeon J. Dow 25.91

Arthur S. Dow 3.23

Alvah H. Dow 58.10

Tristiam E. Dow . 38.99

George E. Dow 33.17

William A. Dobson 10.08

Susan Dauphin 33.17

Est. John C. Eaton 12.92

Willie A. Eaton, balance due 4.66

Charles Warren Eaton, balance due 27.07

Lena M. Eaton 24.22

Est. John A. Eaton 16.80

Howard B. Eaton, balance due 20.07

Heirs Lowell Eaton .81

Heirs Geo. P. Eaton 3.23

Thomas A. Eaton, balance due 13.54

Est Emery N. Eaton 45.87-

Est. James S. Eaton 51.41

Leroy Eaton, balance due 25.64

Joseph L. Eaton, balance due 10.12

Jacob F. Eaton, balance due 33.76

Lowell Eaton 27.84

Clarence L. Eaton 2.74

Charles S. Eaton 63.32

Charles Wm. Eaton 10.18

Dora M. Eaton 5.23

Est. Byron J. L. Eaton 10.76

Joshua M. Eaton 14.22

Polly Fowler 6.85

Charles E. Fowler 41.99

Wilbur Fowler 34.16

Est. Freeman F. Fowler 17.77

Charles C. Fowler 27.71

Caleb N. Fowler 27.84
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Freeman F. Fowler, Jr. 11.69

George R. Fellows 47.13

Caroline Foote 16.64

Est. Hiram Gove 32.47

Ethel Goldsmith 34.30

Alfred N. Gynan, balance due 90.40

Nicholas Gynan, balance due 16.57

Herbert A. Gynan, balance due 12.05

Grace B. Guptill 95.23

Frank P. Goss 85.98

Wendell W. Humes, balance due 24.36

Est. Lydia J. Higgins 32.62

Edwin T. Hart 15.57

Ananias Janvrin 7.66

Est. Wesley A. Janvrin 4.69

Alfred C. Janvrin 10.08

Sadie M. Janvrin 31.07

Dennis D. Knowles 6.78

Lawrence Knowles 24.61

William A. Knowles 53.68

Dana S. Knowles, balance due 20.33

Willie M. Locke 38.03

Clarence E. Locke 95.53

Est. Nancy E. Lane, balance due 52.74

Frank M. Marshall 5.23

Nancy E. Marshall 34.30

Arthur C. Merrill 8.46

Est. Sadie Nichols 16.15

Est. Abram Perkins 16.96

William A. Perkins 51.86

Irving N. Perkins 37.85

Frank A. Perkins 29.07

Freeman Perkins 4.85

Morgia Pevear, balance due 93.67

Norris B. Pevear 128.07

William E. Randall 61.37

Herbert L. Randall 21.38
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Chester L. Randall 31.07

Nettie Rowe, balance due 26.35

Herbert S. Randall 32.47

Stephen Souther 7.66

Clarence Souther 19.24

Ernest P. Souther ' 31.07

Hannah A. Souther 32.47

Everett A. Weare 139.64

Harry S. Small, balance due 14.86

Est. Owen P. Sargent 9.69

Est. Chas. O. Sanborn 16.15

Guy M. Sanborn 8.46

Gov. Weare Council O. U. A. M. 155.04

Est. Robert L. Worthly 17.44

Heirs John N. Walton 20.33

Est. Samuel C. Walton . 16.15

T. Hayes Walton 11.69

William Young, balance due 7.02

Joseph L. Frost 171.52

Patrick A. Dempsey, balance due 78.44

Patrick J. Holland 408.93

Marrietta Paris 120.65

Nettie M. Pitcher 25.84

Blanche Smith 205.44

Phillip J. Corbin 15.51

Julia Salmon 8.08

Est. Ellen O'Connors 4.53

Charles C. Akerman 1.46

Heirs Albert Dow .32

Est. Willard A. Fowler 1.20

Est. Elbridge Felch 7.38

Margarett Higgins 4.84

Heirs John Moody .65

Joseph Witham 1.61

Heirs John A. Brown 3.88

Est. David Brown 9.69

Walter H. Clark 1.61
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Est. Meribah A. Cook 32.30

Moses Evans .81

Ned Fellows ^ .65

James R. Hartnett 16.15

Heirs Julia F. Hodgekins 7.60

Albert Morrill 5.33

Est. James C. Merrill 4.04

Elbridge G. Stevens .97

Heirs Howard Towle 1.46

Percy Weare, balance due 37.74
Jonathan Walton - 27.78

1931 NON-RESIDENT PROPERTY SOLD TO
TOWN—NOVEMBER 26, 1932

Mrs. Stella Hussey $142.13
Nora J. Kiley 36.97
Nettie Pitcher 29.97

Julia Salmon 19.46

Est. Meribah A. Cook 36.97

James R. Hartnett 29.99

Walter H. Clark 3.70

Moses Evans 2.82

Ned W. Fellows 2.64

Albert Morrill 7.73

Est. James C. Merrill 6.33

Elbridge Stevens 3.0Q

Howard Towle 3.52

Heirs William Towle 3.11

Joseph Witham 3.70

Heirs John A. Brown 6.15

Charles Akerman 3.52
Heirs John Moody 2.66
Heirs Albert Dow 2.30

Jonathan Walton 41.52
Est. Mellissa Walton 7.30
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1931 RESIDENT PROPERTY SOLD TO TOWN
JUNE, 1932

Atlantic Building Association $358.95

Jacob T. Brown 34.08

Albert B. Boyd 30.57

Frank W. Chase 18.02

Est. Josiah Chase, balance due 192.07

Harry E. Chase, balance due 46.57

Guy W. Chase, balance due 14.29

Harry E. Dow 62.64

Lowell B. Dow 37.65

Alva H. Dow 69.78

Tristiam E. Dow 49.96

Bernard Dunbrack 18.00

Est. John A. Eaton 24.08

Heirs Lowell Eaton 2.85

James S. Eaton 63.71

Charles S. Eaton 80.69

Dora M. Eaton 5.48

Earlin Fowler 26.94

Freeman F. Fowler, Jr. 23.37

Ethel Goldsmith 37.65

Est. Lydia J. Higgins, balance 18.00

Lawrence Knowles, balance 24.11

William A. Knowles, balance 15.14

Frank W. Marshall 5.52

Margeret Mansell, balance due 4.95

Est. Sadie Nichols 14.45

Nancy E. Marshall 44.79

Arthur E. Merrill 9.00

Est. Sadie Nichols 14.46

Johanna Owen 9.27

Est. Abram Perkins 22.50

William A. Perkins 66.25

George H. Boyd 1.19

Leland Boyd 28.55

John W. S. Chase 34.00
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Susan Dauphin 1.24

Geo. R. Fellows 65.15

Caroline Foote 31.30

Clarence E. Locke 99.95

Morgia Pevear, balance 59.39

Norris B. Pevear 147.06

William E. Randall 76.92

Herbert S. Randall 34.09

Ernest P. Souther 34.09

Guy W. Sanborn 9.09

Francis Shaw 66.21

Gov. Weare Hall Association 110.50

Est. Robert Worthly, balance 7.71

T. Hayes Walton 12.65

Frank P. Goss 86.74

Est. Chas. E. Dow, balance 19.65

John M. Beckman 25.50

Lena M. Eaton 30.63

RESIDENT PROPERTY SOLD TO TOWN JUNE,
1931 FOR YEAR 1930

Lucy Adams, balance $10.04

Jacob Brown, balance 22.09

One-third Heirs Geo. W. Chase 33.85

Chas. F. Dow . 47.02

James W. Dow • 19.75

Lena M. Eaton 28.81

Est. John A. Eaton 22.14

Heirs Lowell Eaton .85

Clarence L. Eaton 4.98

Chas. S. Eaton 80.25

Dora M. Eaton 5.50

Chas. C. Fowler 28.64
Heirs Joshua Fowler 10.82

Caleb N. Fowler 30.42
Est. Lydia J. Higgins 41.10
Ethel Goldsmith, balance 2.04
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Est. Wesley Janvrin

Sadie Janvrin, balance

Frank W. Marshall

Arthur C. Merrill, balance

Johanna Owen
Est. Abram Perkins, balance

William A. Perkins

Freeman Perkins

Morgia Pevear, balance

Norris Pevear, balance

Gov. Weare Hall Association

Est. Samuel O. Walton
T. Hayes Walton, balance

Geo. E. Dov/, balance

L. W. and E. T. Walton
Harry E. Chase, balance

PROPERTY DEEDED TO TOWN
William J. Bartlett

William E. Walton
Heirs John Fowler

James Purington

Est. Sarah Brown
Est. Samuel B. Walton
John Moran
J. Lapan
Heirs Frank Mace
Joseph Merrill

Joseph Marshall

Levi D. Collins

Carroll F. Randall

Chas. N. Fowler
Myron B. Felch

Wesley Janvrin

Samuel F. Fowler
Chas. A. Fowler
Geo. P. Fowler

7.12

2.38

5.50

7.06

9.25

10.21

66.02

9.07

37.83

42.23

190.74

19.74

.62

22.10

7.28

10.60
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Ananias Janvrin

John W. L. Felch

Geo. Marston
Levi C. Fowler
Raymond H. Eaton

Jesse Marshall

Enoch Boyd
Heirs Daniel Follansbee

Heirs Andrew Fowler
Heirs Israel Fowler
Heirs Martha Dow
Heirs Samuel Walton
Est. Geo. A. Walton
Est. John G. Eaton
Polly Fowler
Freeman Fowler
Est. Emery N. Eaton
James B. Eaton
Lowell Eaton
Freeman F. Fowler, Jr.

John D. McAllister

Herbert L. Randall

Est. Owen P. Sargent

William E. Randall

Julia F. Hodgekins
Ellen O'Connor
Margaret Hunt
Heirs David Brown

NON-RESIDENT PROPERTY SOLD FOR YEAR
1929

Albert Morrill $6.92
Walter N. Clark 3.28

Est. Ellen French 2.10

Heirs John Moody 2.31

Charles Akerman 4.57

Joseph Delong 3.76
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Heirs Albert Dow 2.01

Heirs Charles Brewster .
2.80

Joseph Merrill 3.40

Chas. Johnson 3.28

Heirs Sarah Brown 2.17

Heirs William F. Towle 2.66

Heirs Chas. W. Fellows 2.34

Elbridge Stevens 2.66

Frank O. Towle 2.66

Heirs Howard Towle 3.12

RESIDENT PROPERTY SOLD FOR YEAR 1929

Stephen Souther $ .57

Est. John A. Eaton 13.92

RESIDENT PROPERTY SOLD FOR YEAR 1927

Frank Brown $87.50

Est. Ellen French 2.77

NON-RESIDENT PROPERTY SOLD FOR YEAR
1927

Albert Morrill $7.72

Walter Clark 3.90

Joseph Delong 6.23

Heirs Charles Brewster 4.56

Moses Evans 3.73

Heirs William F. Towle 4.23

Elbridge Stevens 3.56

Frank O. Towle 3.23

NON-RESIDENT PROPERTY SOLD FOR YEAR
1926

Walter H. Clark $ 3.24

Hugh Cregg ' 140.89

Albert Morrill 140.89

Joseph Delong and Joseph Barnard $6.14, $5.01

Heirs Chas. Brewster 3.75
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Moses Evans
Charles Johnson
William Towle
Frank O. Towle
Edmund Pearson
Chas. W. G .Lamprey

3.11

3.24

3.11

2.74

2.48

2.37

RESIDENT PROPERTY SOLD TO TOWN FOR
YEAR 1925

Tracey L. Dow $2.40

NON-RESIDENT PROPERTY SOLD TO TOWN
FOR YEAR 1925
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^BALANCE DUE TOWN FROM
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RECORD OF MARRIAGES
In the Town of Seabrook For the Year Ending Dec. 31, 1933

(Towns printed above the marriage
took place).

Names
Jan. 9 Edward Arthur Manson, Jr.

Edith Cunningliam Barker
Jan. 11 Thomas Samuel Carr

Rebecca Knight
Jan. 15 Warren Bernard Dawe

Marguerite Mansfield

Jan. 21 Nathaniel Richard Aukerman
Kathleen Dick

Feb. 5 Ernest Newell Perkins

Amy F. Marshall
Epping, N. H.

Feb. 7 George Austin Weare
Mariam E. Beal

Feb. 10 Robert Allen Patterson

Florence Gertrude Barker
Feb. 13 George F. Butler

Mabel B. Randall

Feb. 23 Charles Louis Denhaene
Amelia Normand

Mar. 1 Edmund Blistein

Beatrice Willner

Mar. 14 George Edward Burnham
Thelma Frazer Grant

Mar. 28 Theodore Amos Doucette

Lucy Eleanor Dudley
Mar. 30 Arthur J. Rizoli

Ann Haughtey
Hampton Falls, N. H.

Apr. 1 Nuel Burke Abbott
Emily McGeoghegan

Apr. 8 Burton Earl Davis

Ruth Adams Illsley

note the place where marria;
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RECORD OF MARRIAGES (Continued)
Hampton Falls, N. H.

Apr. 16 Stephen Whitney Watts, Jr. 20

Eleanor Bertha Getchell 18

Hampton Falls, N. H.

Apr. 17 Charles Bray Knowles 21

Elizabeth Thompson Felch 16

Hampton Falls, N. H.

Apr. 19 Lewis Maxwell Smith " 21

Gladys Helen Moore 19

Apr. 23 Willard Joseph Vantour 21

Margaret Elizabeth Kearns 18

Apr. 26 Charles Burg
,

23

Elsie Barber 22

Apr. 28 John J. Maloney 22

Beatrice L. Tremblay 27

May 1 Caleb Newell Fowler, Jr. 22

Alice May Olson 15

Hampton, N. H.

May 1 Bernard Leslie Follansbee 22

Pauline Lucy Humes 15

May 3 Richard James Camille 21

Marjorie Sarah Hooper 22

Hampton, N. H.

May 7 Raymond Vr.lentine Monthorne 36

Rachel Scotland Murray 39

Hampton Falls, N. H.

May 14 John Thomas Foster, Jr. 23

Elizabeth Stuart Rogers 22

May 21 Jacob Rain 22

Tillie Ida Ossoff 21

Hampton Falls, N. H.

May 23 Perhani Nutting Gynan 22

Agnes Ella Swallow 18

May 25 Charles Gardner Nixon 23

Mary Ann LeBel 21

June 3 Leo Michael S-inopoli 22

Rose Marcantonio 21

Hampton, N. H.

June 3 William Charles Brown 26

Doris Florence Thompson 21

June 5 Robert Saccone 20

Adelaide Ayer Kelley 21

June 13 Richard Wilfred Pheeney 20

Helen Payne Ramsdell 18

Seabrook, N. H.
Salisbury, Mass.

Seabrook, N. H.
Seabrook, N. H.

Dorchester, Mass.
Dorchester, Mass,
Boston, Mass.
Boston, Mass.
Qiiincy, Mass.
Cambridge, Mass.
So. Groveland, Mass.
Amesbury, Mass. .

Seabrook, N. H.
Seabrook, N. H.

Seabrook, N. H.
Seabrook, N. H.
Providence, R. I.

Hartford, Conn.

Ipswich, Mass.
Quincy, Mass.

Marlboro, Mass.
Brookfield, Mass.
Peabody, Mass.
Peabody, Mass.

Danvers, Mass.
Danvers, Mass.
Beverly, Mass.
Beverly, Mass.
Boston, Mass.
Roslindale, Mass.

Winthrop, Mass.
Lynn, Mass.
Revere, Mass.
Peabody, Mass.
Maiden, Mass.
Maiden, Mass.
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RECORD OF MARRIAGES (Continued)
June 23

June 25

June 27

June 27

July 9

Wendell Carleton Gushing
Edythe Elizabeth Wellner
Harry Kacher Nazarian
Cecelia Theresa Freel

George Herbert Jewett
Frances Elizabeth Maxfield

Newport, R. I.

Vernon William Tuxbury
Marion Elizabeth Nelson
Robert Andrew Wilson
Agnes May Fay

Hampton, N. H.

July 9 Raymond Heath Perkinson
Evelyn Hollander

Hampton, N, H.
July 11 H. Donald Manning

Dorothy Irene Douglas
Stephen John Kaleta
Elizabeth Clara Katz
Charles E. Coffin, Jr.

Grace Virginia Degnan
Hampton Falls, N. H.

July 20 John Everett Earl

Ruth Ethel Gile

David Nicoll

Ruth Pettipas

Myer Albert Rosen
Augusta Shavilof

Harry Dexter Cook
Emma Prances Hanlon
Carl Holgar Anderson
Margaret Mary Krum
Fred Henry Russell

Helen Prince
Greenland, N. H.

Aug. 4 James Melvin Hoar, Jr.

Hazel Gertrude Smith
Felix Anthony Mucciarone
Adriene Cecele Levasseur
Arthur Connaught Hire
Olive Marguerite Beals
Thomas Simeon Hanson
Margaret Alma Clarke

July 12

July 16

July 22

26

28

July

July

Aug.

Aug.

Aug. 5

Aug. 11

Aug. 11

23 Abington, Mass.
18 Abington, Mass.
22 Boston, Mass.
22 Boston, Mass.
40 Dexter, Me.

25 Bangor, Me.

22 Seabrook, N. H.
23 Newport, R. I.

43 Newburyport, Mass.
33 Brockton, Mass.

26 Osterville, Mass.
19 Brockton, Mass.

38 Winthrop, Mass.
30 Winthrop, Mass.
26 Everett, Mass.
24 Revere, Mass.

22 Newburyport, Mass.
18 Newburyport, Mass.

28 Beverly, Mass.
18 Beverly, Mass.
28 Beverly, Mass.
28 Beverly, Mass.
26 Chelsea, Mass.
25 Roxbury, Mass.

30 Medford, Mass.
29 Somerville, Mass.
26 Portland, Me.
20 Dalton, Mass,

36 Brookline, Mass.
33 Boston, Mass.

34 East Machias, Me.
21 Salisbury, Mass.
22 Franklin, Mass.

19 Blackstone, Mass.

27 Waltham, Mass.
22 Waltham, Mass.

24 Waltham, Mass.

22 Waltham, Mass.
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RECORD OF MARRIAGES (Continued)
Aug. 14 Daniel Frances Danaher, Jr. 24

Cora May Stockbower 22

Aug. 27 Lewis Fitts Gray 69

Lottie Ann Elwell 69

Aug. 29 John Henry Parks 26

Willa Edna Wells 19

Sept. 1 Matthew Herbert Orieg 20

Charlotte Sharevich 18

Sept. 2 Loring A. Spraker 26

Marjorie E. Bayliss 28

Sept. 2 Warren Laurence Hatch 26

Elsie Emily Robblee 24

Sept. 3 Howard I. Conley 28

Anna J. Nolan 28

Sept. 4 Harold Clifton Somerage 22

Julia Dane Buzzell 22

Sept. 7 Thomas Thompson 31

Bernardine Healey 28

Sept. 10 Louis Giannangeld 21

Elsie Rose Swagher 20

Sept. 11 Neri Edward Durgin 59

Anna Gertrude Parker 55

Sept. 12 Ernest Joseph Roy 41

Odessa Jane Berry 40

Sept. 13 Edward Joseph Sullivan 30

Alice Gertrude Buxbauni 26

Sept. 15 Burton Wood Walker 21

May Anna Offenthal 18

Sept. 15 Frank Rodney Smith 39

Emma Agnes Piilsbury 44

Sept. 15 Walter Edward Hopkins, Jr. 21

Velna Lillian Cook 18

Sept. 16 Chester Horace Chamberlain 28

Alice Donham 27

Sept. 16 Enoch Earl Sawyer, Jr. 27

Ethel Elizabeth Jones 22

Sept. 16 John Joseph Lambert 22

Ada Gregory 21

Sept. 16 Raymond Sumner Poor 26

Mary Rita Cahill 29

Sept. 16 John Josephson 34

Ethel May Neoley 19

Sept. 20 Robert Francis King 22

Helen Marie SuUivan 21

Jersey City, N. J.

Jersey City, N. J.

Saugus, Mass.
Lynn, Mass.
Newburyport, Mass.
Newburyport, Mass.
Roxbury, Mass.
Roxbury, Mass.
Maiden, Mass.
Melrose, Mass.
Amesbury, Mass.
Salisbury, Mass.
Providence, R. I.

Providence, R. I.

So. Hamilton, Mass.
So. Hamilton, Mass.
Fall River, Mass.
Lynn, Mass.
Boston, Mass.

Boston, Mass.
Haverhill, Mass.
Haverhill, Mass.

Lynn, Mass.
Lynn, Mass.

Cambridge, Mass.
Newton, Mass.
Upton, Mass.
West Upton, Mass.
Roxbury, Mass.
Norton, Mass.
West Upton, Mass.
Milford, Mass.
Island Falls, Me.
Bangor, Me.
Salisbury, Mass.
So. Hampton, N. H.

Franklin, Mass.
Woonsocket, R. I.

Newbury, Mass.
Newburyport, Mass.
Amesbury, Mass.
Amesbury, Mass.
Medford, Mass.
Charlestown, Mass.
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RECORD OF MARRIAGES
;Nov. 18 Benjamin Consoletti 23

Beatrice Alma La Blanc 18

Nov. 18 William Calvin Poore 24

Christina Smith 23

Nov. 24 Charles William Lothrop 27

Sarah Jane Hammer 30

Kensington, N. H.

Nov. 25 Gilbert Donald Davis 22

Rhoda Bailey Woodman 18

Nov. 27 Franklin Johnson Skillin 22

Pauline Agnes Warren 22

Bee. 2 Earle Edvi^ard Summers 22

Doris Agnes Honthumb ' 19

Dec. 13 James Thomas Leonard 22

Rose Devlin Shields 22

Dec. 18 Raymond Gerard Higgins 23

Helen Mary Hayes 19

Dec. 19 Robert Earl Stevenson 27

Leona Lucille Senter 22

Dec. 22 Clyde A. Obear 26

Grace A. Chapm.en 27

Dec. 24 Henry Latorella 21

Jenny Holda 19

Dec. 24 John Russo 34

Eunice DeRochemont 24

Dec. 28 Laurence Adams 47

Exilda O. Lally 34

Dec. 31 Clarence Henry Holland 57

Marie Alida Maney 47

(Continued)
Milford, Mass.
Milford, Mass.
Rowley, Mass.
Rowley, Mass.
Haverhill, Mass.
Woburn, Mass.

Haverhill, Mass.
Byfield, Mass.
So. Portland, Me.
Portland, Me.
Somerville, Mass.
Brookline, Mass.
Lynn, Mass.
Lynn, Mass.
Chelsea, Mass.
Chelsea, Mass.
Haverhill, Mass.
Haverhill, Mass.
Salem, Mass.

No. Andover, Mass.
Revere, Mass.
Natick, Mass.
Lawrence, Mass.
Lawrence, Mass.
Newburyport, Mass.
Newburyport, Mass.
Lowell, Mass.
Lowell, Mass.

I hereby certify that the above marriage records are correct to the
best of my knowledge and belief.

JERE LEWIS SMITH, Town Clerk.
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RECORD OF DEATHS
In tlie Town of Seabrook, N. H. For the Year

Ending December 31, 1933

AgeDate of

Death Name of Deceased
Mar. 7 Enoch Knowles
Mar. 21 Sarah Jane Dow
Mar. 24 Ida Belle Fowler
Apr. 21 James A. Beckman
May 7 Fowler
May 26 Lucy Jane Felch
June 16 Mildred Julia Beckman
July 11 Follansbee

July 19 Martha Lamprey Fowler
July 29 Warren Boyd
Aug. 21 Alick Franklin Eaton
Aug. 30 Alston Mason True
Nov. 23 Minnie Ellsworth Cobb
Dec. 16 Ellen Frances Dow
Dec. 17 Sanborn
Dec. 21 Lucy Ann Eaton

I hereby certify that the above death records are correct

to the best of my knowledge and belief,

JERE LEWIS SMITH, Town Clerk.

Y
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RECORD OF DEATHS
Occurring

Feb.
Feb.
Feb.
Feb.
Mar.

Date and Place of Death
Jan. 5 Newburyport, Mass.
Jan 7 Haverhill, Mass.
Jan. 10 Orange, Mass.
Jan. 19 Newburyport, Mass.

1 Hampton, N. H.
2 Newburyport, Mass.
8 Newburyport, Mass.
18 Newburyport, Mass.
3 Brentwood, N. H.

Mar. 18 Newburyport, Mass.
Mar. 19 Newburyport, Mass.
Mar. 25 Exeter, N. H.
Apr. 8 Newburyport, Mass.
May 2 Hampton Falls, N. H.
May 17 Salisbury, Mass,
June 5 Newburyport, Mass.
June 8 Newburyport. Mass.
July 1 Amesbury, Mass.
July 4 Haverhill, Mass.
July 4 Unknown
July 19 Newburyport, Mass.
July 19 Tewksbury, Mass.
Aug. 18 Stamford, Conn.
Sept. 2 Lynn, Mass.
Sept. 13 Middleton, Mass.
Oct. 9 Groveland, Mass.
Oct. 24 Exeter, N. H.
Nov. 1 Newburyport, Mass.
Nov. 17 Newburyport, Mass.

1 BrougSit Into Town For Buria








